the rights, benefits, privileges, easements, tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances and interests thereon 

or in anywise appertaining thereto with all improvements located thereon (the “Property”). 

1.2 Purchase Price.  The purchase price (the “Purchase Price”) to be paid by Buyer to Seller 

for the Property is the amount of Nineteen Million and No/100 Dollars ($19,000,000.00), to be paid partially 

in cash in the amount of Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($7,500,000.00) and 

the balance paid with In-Kind Consideration as described in Section 1.4 below. The cash portion of the 

Purchase Price shall be paid by Buyer at Closing, subject to all the terms and conditions set forth herein 

and any adjustments or prorations at Closing, as follows:

[...]

District, as Seller, will sell, grant and convey to City, and City as Buyer, shall

purchase, the Property in accordance with following: 

1. Purchase Price/Consideration.  The consideration for the sale and purchase of the

Property shall be the sum of Nineteen Million and No/100 Dollars ($19,000,000.00), to be

paid partially in cash in the amount of Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand and No/100

Dollars ($7,500,000.00) and the balance paid with In-Kind Consideration as described

below.

a. In-Kind Consideration.  As non-cash consideration, City and District agree

to execute this Interlocal Agreement memorializing the terms and conditions for

the City to:

i. Construct, develop, staff and operate a multi-generational recreation